Item

Discrepancy

certification due.

Corrective Action

FAR 91.411 and FAR 91.413

The transponder, altimeter, altitude reporting and static system tests required by FAR 91.411 and FAR 91.413 have been completed to 20,000 feet and comply with FAR 43 appendix E and

Muna

FAA Repair Station# AL1R012K

Maintenance Record Entry

TOTAL--Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
		TOTAL bros	ught forward from previous page
	•		
•			
		SUB-TOTAL	Abla page

TOTAL-Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	SIGNA	OF WORK E NO. OF F	PERFOR PERSON PE	MED— RFORMING	WORK			
		TOTALIO	ope (private to a	100						
						DATE	E: 13 July, 2010			
	MAKE C MODEL: S:N: 177F REG. NO WORK O	RG177 RG1255 Re - N52713 401	orth American Flight Se pair Station No. NOMR725J 5 Greenfield Avenue	rvices		DATE	A/C TSN: TACH: 2872 2			_
	2439-05-2	ne Entries	Alston Spa, NY 12020 one: 518-885-5470							
	MOUN OVERI GOVE 1438A ENGIN	TAIN AVIATION HAULED PROPE RNOR CONTRO BY INSTALLATI	G ENINE MODEL 10360A1 (W.O. 1377). ADDED 9QT ELLER GOVERNOR P/N 0 DL CABLE ROD END, P/N 0 ION OF PLATE/GASKET P NTS WITH NEW P/N J-961 AD 2008-14-07. NO DISCR	S AEROSHELL 100 MII 290D3K/T12, S/N 7710 S1104-3. C/W LYCOMIN /N LW-12347 & GASKE 13-59 INSTALLED OVE	VERAL OIL. 70 AND NE IG SERVICE T P/N 7205 RHAULED	INSTALLED W PROPELI E INSTRUCT 3. REPLACE OIL COOLES	LER FION ED 4 EA. R P/N			
	PROC NOTE:	NA RG177 MM, L EDURES. : ENGINE POST OMER/OWNER (	LYCOMING ENGINE MM, A INSTALLATION RUN UP A OR CUSTOMER/OWNER I	IND APPROPRIATE SE AND BREAK-IN PROCE REPRESENTATIVE.	DURES TO	BE COMPL	ETED BY			
	INSTA NLG M GEAR: 177RG	LLED ENGINE N OUNT BUSHING S SWINGS AS R MM PROCEDU	MOUNT P/N 175000, AFTEI GS WITH (2) NAS77-5-034, REQUIRED. NO DISCREPA RES. OPS CHECKS SATIS INT BOLTS AND NUTS WI	R REPAIR BY AERO EN (4) NAS77-5-024 & (2) INCIES NOTED. WORK SFACTORY	NAS75-5-01 PERFORM	IED I/A/W C	ESSNA			
	REPLA INSTA PROC	0-5 NUTS. ACED CRANKCA LLED OVERHAL EDURES, P/N B	ASE VENT HOSE WITH NE JLED PROPELLER I/A/W 0 2D34C207/78TCA-0, S/N 7	W P/N 6000-10. CESSNA RG177 MAINT 74493.	ENANCE M					
	REPLA	,	INSTRUMENT AIR FILTER	WITH NEW PIN AADS	-10-1					
	+							N=		
	INS REI 43-	PAIRED CRACK	HAULED MUFFLER BY AE IN R/H REAR MUFFLER M	ROSPACE WELDING MOUNT. WORK PERFO	IINNEAPOL RMED REF	.IS, INC P/N ERENCING	205400-42 FAA AC			
	REI 43- The	PAIRED CRACK 13 aircraft, airframe, a	HAULED MUFFLER BY AE IN R/H REAR MUFFLER M Incraft engine, propeller, or applied of the Federal Avabion Administrations and Administrations and procedures. The structures and procedures the	iance identified above was re tration and the aircraft/engin a creft approved for rel	epaired and /	or inspected in	accordance			
	REI 43- The with mair	PAIRED CRACK 13 aircraft, airframe, a	incraft engine, propeller, or applied the Federal Aviation Administractions and procedures. This ails are on file at this repair sets	inance identified above was itration and the aircraft/enging approved for resolution and the work order.  Lapproving National Avia	epaired and / ne/ propeller/a in to service v nber reflected	erencing or inspected in or inspected in with respect to on this log ent	accordance	RTIFICATE	280	6928
	REI 43- The with main perf	PAIRED CRACK 13 aircraft, airframe, a current regulations ntenance manual in formed. Further deta	in R/H REAR MUFFLER M  ircraft engine, propeller, or apply to the Federal Availon Administration of the Statistications and procedures. The alts are on file at this repair sent SIGM  James 1	MOUNT WORK PERFO	epaired and / ne/ propeller/a fr to service with the reflected  tion	or inspected in inspirate or inspected in inspirate manuwith respect to on this log entirement of the inspirate of the inspir	FAA AC  n accordance ufacturers the above work try.  RELEASE CEI RWORTHINESS A  LINY (PC4) ept. 702	RTIFICATE		6928
	REI 43- The with mair	PAIRED CRACK 13 aircraft, airframe, a current regulations ntenance manual in formed. Further deta	I IN R/H REAR MUFFLER Maintrait engine, propeller, or applied the Federal Aviation Administrations and procedures. This alls are on file at this expansion of the Federal Aviation Administration and the Federal Aviation A	inance identified above was retration and the aircraft/enging approved for resolution of the work order.  Lapproving National Avia.  Lapproving National Avia.  A Companion National Avia.  CESSNi.	epaired and / ne/ propeller/a n to service v nber reflected  tion 2 Au FAA F  a Aircra s Distri	or inspected in pipilance may be provided in the spect to on this log entermination of the spect in the specific in the spect in the sp	FAA AC  n accordance ufacturers the above work try.  RELEASE CEI RWORTHINESS A  LINY (PC4) ept. 702	RTIFICATE APPROVAL TAG	5. Was Order!	6928
	REI 43- The with mair	PAIRED CRACK 13 aircraft, airframe, a current regulations ntenance manual in formed. Further deta	in R/H REAR MUFFLER M  ircraft engine, propeller, or apply to the Federal Availon Administration of the Statistications and procedures. The alts are on file at this repair sent SIGM  James 1	inance identified above was retration and the aircraftlengin superity approved for red you under the work order of authority Country.  Lapproving National Avia Authority Country.  FAA/UNITED STATI  CESSING CESSING CESSING Parts  5800 F Paw  Is term 7. Observant	epaired and / net propeller/am to service value reflected  tion 2 AU ES AU FAA F  a Aircra a Distri nee. Wi 2070029-	or inspected in ppliance manually respect to on this log entermination of the control of the con	raccordance ufacturers the above work fry.  RELEASE CEI RWORTHINESS uny (PC4) ept. 702 S 5/218	RTIFICATE APPROVAL TAG  13 Chartey 11 5 1 N/	280 Swins Orders	103084 New
	REI 43- The with mair	PAIRED CRACK 13 aircraft, airframe, a current regulations ntenance manual in formed. Further deta	IN R/H REAR MUFFLER Marcraft engine, propeller, or apply of the Federal Awalton Administrations and procedures. The alls are on file alls are on file alls are on file at the separation of the federal SIGN Jupine 17	Approving Mational Avia  Lapproving Mational Avia  Authority Country  FAA/UNITED STATI  - Cessna Parts  5800 F Paw  1 SWITCH  1 SWITCH  1 SWITCH  1 SWITCH	epaired and / net propeller/am to service value reflected  tion 2 AU ES AU FAA F  a Aircra a Distri nee. Wi 2070029-	or inspected in ppliance manually respect to on this log entermination of the control of the con	raccordance ufacturers the above work fry.  RELEASE CEI RWORTHINESS uny (PC4) ept. 702 S 5/218	TIFICATE APPROVAL TAG	280 Seria Bian Namour /A EXTORT A	103084 New
	REI 43- The with mair	PAIRED CRACK 13 aircraft, airframe, a current regulations ntenance manual in formed. Further deta	in R/H REAR MUFFLER M  vicraft engine, propeller, or application of the Federal Availon Administrations on the structure of t	COUNT WORK PERFO	epaired and / met propeller/ar his propeller/ar his pervise his carricle his carricle FAA F FAA F GA Aircra G Distri nee. Wit 2070029- PPROVAL -	or inspected in pippliance man- invited in pippl	raccordance ufacturers the above work fry.  RELEASE CEI RWORTHINESS uny (PC4) ept. 702 S 5/218	TIFICATE APPROVAL TAG  13 Charsey 11.5 1 N/ IS NOT AN	280 Swins Orders	103084 New
	REI 43- The with mair	PAIRED CRACK 13 aircraft, airframe, a current regulations ntenance manual in formed. Further deta	in R/H REAR MUFFLER M  vicraft engine, propeller, or application of the Federal Availon Administrations on the structure of t	COUNT WORK PERFO  Lance identified above was a  tration and the aircraftlengin  procedy approved for red  Authority Country  FAA/UNITED STATI  LOPEZIONE NEW  CESSINA PATT  SHOTE  1 SWITCH  1 SWITCH  1 SWITCH  1 SWITCH  1 SWITCH	epaired and / mel propeller/ar hos propeller/ar hos propeller/ar hos propeller/ar hos propeller/ar hos propeller/ar page 18 AU FAA F F FAA F F FAA F F F F	or inspected in pippliance man- invited in pippl	TACA AC  accordance ac	TIFICATE APPROVAL TAG  13 Charsey 11.5 1 N/ IS NOT AN	280  Was dead	103084 New
	REI 43- The with mair	PAIRED CRACK aircraft, airtrame, a current regulations neterance manual in recent annual in re: 13 July, 2010  Lister Lister Lister Russer Lister Lis	in R/H REAR MUFFLER M  vicraft engine, propeller, or application of the Federal Availon Administrations on the structure of t	Approving National Avia  Lapproving National Avia Authority Country FAA/UNITED STATI  STATION TO FAMILIARY  A CONTROL PART  A	epaired and / may propeller/a from to service where reflected  tion  A Aircra  A Aircra  A Aircra  C 2070029-  PPROVAL -	crinspected in popular or inspected in popular or inspected in popular or an inspected in the control of the co	TACA AC  n accordance n accorda	RTIFICATE PPPROVAL TAG  13 Charry 11 5 1 N/ 1 N/ IS NOT AN  PO# 10	280  I man domin  Serve R in the Aurence  (A  EXTORT A  0000805	103084 New NPPROWL
	REI 43- The with mair	PAIRED CRACK aircraft, airtrame, a current regulations neterance manual in recent annual in re: 13 July, 2010  Linstan	IN R/H REAR MUFFLER M  vicraft engine, propeller, or application of the Federal Availon Administration and account of the State of the	Table 1 to the control of the contro	epaired and / my propeller/a hos propeller/a hos propeller/a hos propeller/a hos propeller/a A Aircra a Aircra b Aircra c D Aircra c	crinspected in rispected in specific and rispected in specific and rispected in specific and rispected in this log end of the specific and rispected in the	TACACOMAN ACCOMAN ACCO	RTIFICATE APPROVAL TAG  13 Charmy 11 S  1 N/  IS ROT AN  FOR 10	280  I man domin  Serve R in the Aurence  (A  EXTORT A  0000805	103084 New

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
		TOTAL brou	ught forward from previous page
	augus	13,2	2010 Inch 2877.6
	A	eesar	- INSPECTED for ANNUAL INSPECTION
	EXTER	102 par	PALS Removed - CONTROLS LUBED & INSPECTE
	10	1.5	ANCE TENSIONS Checked & Adjusted, SONT
			inscretes ton condition pulled 87.20-03 RZ.
			TIME. INSPECTED BY TUNETIONAL CHECK
			91(2018) BATTELY doe 01/2012. ALL
			ENION a INTENIOR FUNCTIONARY Checked.
			RETERETION COMPLETED. PRECISE FLIGHT
	STO BY	DACON	N SUSTERN INSPECTED AS DER ICA Paragraph
			glass inspected & CLEANED. Door extenses wheel. BATTERY SERVICED. HYDEADLIC FLIND
		The same of the sa	I for GEAR RESERVOIR INSPECTED for
			ES AR per AD 2002. 26-01 for condition
			T. BANKES INSPECTED for COMMITION.
	Insra	unent	Panel inspectes for condined - EASE
	of con	Troc m	DOGENENT. FICTER (VAC) INSPECTED + FOUND
	To Be	in cie	AN CONDITION. NOBTICATED INTROL COLUMN
	POLLERS		
	0		they This asseroft has been inspected
			ie wirn an annual inspection as pu
-			TTRE maintenance moneral and is
	dela	minie	to be in assworthy undition
			Toro PABATA 934455441A-AP.
-			INV HABATAL Y34755 447A TATA
-			

TOTAL—Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
		TOTAL bro	ught forward from previous page
		The aircraft, air	495 Greenfeld Avenue Ballston Epa, 117 12020 Phone: 518-885-4470  Idries  AUX. FUEL PUMP SWITCH WITH NEW P/N TA201TW-B. WORK DONE I/AW CESSNA OPS CHECK GOOD.  Trame, aircraft engine, propeller, or appliance identified above was repaired and / or inspected in accordance
	_	performed, Furt	anual instructions and procedures. This airchit is approved to return to service the respect to the above work their details are on file at this regian station under the work of the reflected on this log entry.  st. 2010 SIGNED  Work Order, 2565-08-2010
			Johns Hildenbraffsi Certified Repair Station No. NOMR725J  Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia com)
2/2/10		29008	Reclared thing top atribult whele
			A427 op's lect good ill 59562541
11/13/10		314	RER both me to Krehe poels 66-109, Rese
		both	weather brake confiniding of s check for
			RR 3510107 4+P
425/11		12:458	Installed new orthises ground i work your d
			RILSISTISTIALO
		*	
	-	-	

TOTAL—Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
		TOTAL bros	ught forward from previous page
	Pene 9	2011	TACH 2985.0 TENOH 1212-3.
0	Comp	LOTED	ANNUAL INSPECTION. REPLACED NOSE GEAL
	uped	bun A	WID HOSES. PART # 111417-45-0140 and
	11/4/7	-45 -	0154, FABRICATED BY APPO MOSE ON INVOICE
			NOSE GEAR ACTUATION DUERHAULED BY
	THEA	OIA TTO	NGROUP INVOICE # 23479, PART # 2043025
	Replace	ed NOS	= What BEARINGS TIMKEN PD# LM 67048. REPLACED
	VOSE W	Keel Be	way cups LM 67010. RepLACED DEA MAIN wheel
	BEARING	OUTE	CUPS PN. LM 29710. Rengged NOIE GEAR 4
	perfor	neo 1	Etraction overal Times, Responser monweal
	extens	in. L	we me gen greasED. Fight worted when and
	pulle	in check	Vd. SENT RAILS INSPECTED. AS pen Ad 81-20-03-K
	ELT to	enetronu	checie performed. Buttery due 01-2012.
	SERVICE	n GEAR	: Hydraula system. Lught controls impecTEA.
	INTER	100 Ris	word & isspected for medition. All sights
	funitro	nnecy	cheeked. ALL HOIET INSPETED. REPAIRED
	LF Exh	NOIT P	epe. ALL AIRCRAFT SUITERIS Charled for operation
	Full Si	ISTEN	INSPECTED + STRAINER CLEANED. EngING OIL
	9 FILTE	n pope	ACED AT THIS TIME.
•			
	1	castef.	this assorbet has been impected in
	a	cordens	a with requirments for my runned inspection
	a	nd es	delumined to be in growth contition
			Tem PASATA 93445544 1A

Page No. TACH OR DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-TIME RECORDING DATE SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK METER TIME SERVICE TOTAL brought forward from previous page INSTALLED NEW COMOND 11-03882 August 2, 2011 - TACK 3018.0 how faced aniet to viety sun adjustment & gene operation August 18, 2011 YACH 3025.7 INSTRUCTO NEW MAN TIRES - Cookean Fught special 2 6pty 1516-0-6 on mains Instruces las boodyens things special 500-5 NOSE Repeaces Engine driver uncomes pump port # RAP 215CC SN A44BIG TASTALLED PACKED AIRCRAFT-INSTRUCED GARTERY charges performed 20-25 genn settenetions to check for July 1559. and war duplicate ut this took Seatopha 22, 2011 Blid as riquero. Or CKS good

2493445544

SUB-TOTAL this page

TOTAL—Carry forward to next page

TOTAL-Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
	lune	8 20	2 ,	TOTALS brought forward from previous page
	0	TAC.	4 31	06.8 Holds 2186.8
		ore- fre	ven c	HANGE completed 7 ors Associally
		5-50	· lu	CH48123 ON THER. CLEMED ENGINE
	1 1 1	CALORSE		gean firmings
				Tom Sazaro 93445544AP
	Juny 12	, 2012	TACA	ang on Lit MAIN GEAR upper ang Omterior Removed. GEAR paging ang Luberated, Imageled Dateurs
	/	Replace	00	RINGS ON LH MAIN GEAR UPPEL
	6	ako Sas	vel fin	my Omterior Removed Gear paging
	chee	ked. be	se fi	mos Lubercated, Impacted Lateurs
	- &	to alto	ctorent	points. Gran Brave Syrrem Bled.
	1,4	7.0	1	Ton GARDEN 93445544 AP
				JUIR DARWIN JOH
-				
_				
-	1			
Registrat	tion: N52713	Make	: Cessna	Model: 177RG S/N: 177RG1255
Page: 1			. Cessiii	Model: 177RG S/N: 177RG1255  Work Order: 16423 Date: 7/15/2012
tem	7-6-7	repancy		Corrective Action
	FAR	91.411 and I fication due		The transponder, altimeter, altitude reporting and static system tests required by FAR 91.411 and FAR 91.413 have been performed to 20,000 feet and comply with FAR 43 appendix E and F.
Signatur	XZ	Mun	ay	
Mu	rray ,	FAA Repair S	Station# AL1	R012K Maintanana Barrata
AVION	nicś Inc. 1			R012K Maintenance Record Entry
				SUB-TOTALS this page
				OOD-TOTALS THIS PAGE

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
	SERVICE			TOTALS brought forward from previous page
-	Movema	12	2012	TACH 3144 P
	19	1 . fr	TEN C	HANGE 1 gr 15-50 assorbell 4 /ea
100	48 143	oil for	lee.	Eleoned Engine + Pear charles
				Jan Salato 93445544 AP
	DECEN	BER 1	8, 2012	TACH 3148, 3
	Remo	d No	IE gen	R & INSTALLED MeFANLONEC SUSSONS DUTTE
				dings BOLTS & shims in uplack link.
	ReplA	ED Bu	mos in	streeting, swived himmys on upper costing.
	Regla	10 .70	rks a L	sands on BOTH NOTE GEAR dears as
	wella	s sept	seeing a	door lower firms. Reported steering
	Red .	Reple	ció al	I pens. all whele becomes deaned
	ing	ated	e gre	sed. NOSE gene tube depend of all
	5606	1 role	ded +	secreed to correct height. Replaces
	all B	oke v	Lineng	s. Postalled new Engine air huren
	Repla	eed ,	oca 1	Bowl mounts . 4 sa receptaclis Replaced
	bear	tras	repond	is antenna. Installed & co champion
	sprik	dug	. En	the Bottom of ancraft eleaned . Inspected
	Louel	FILTER	600	e retraction both hydrauticly , mondol
	Com	letro	1. 7/1	est controls impected and fuction points
	Jul	wetro	! Seat	a sails inspected Heft cochol willes
	ing	rectical	+ toeg	ese checked. Replaced Est Battery. INCOME
	Ira			they a checked per FAR 91-2010) all light
	mp	wted.	See &	act lest attacked to next page,
	a	uxealt	Retu	med to curre work cho as per cessons
	seu.	ice ma	neust.	ned to surce were cho as ou cessor
				SUB-TOTALS this page
				TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
	,			TOTALS brought forward from previous page
				ASS 1450-6814-007 SHIMS, TO LINK -
			IEA - C	05-04622. ToequE UNK REPAIR KIT
· •			_	RA 66-109-4K BEAKE LINING KIT
				HM 38E SPACK PLUGS
	2			CI 105 TRANSPONDER ANTENNA -
13	3			15-00429 SHIMS
101	2		_	00431 SHIMS
9	On			4520392 -3C17 PINS
_ '	' N.			VAS 77-8-035 BUSHINGS
_ /	2		EA SI	1004-46A BEARING -
- 11	is A		IEA SI	1004-59A BEARING -
	2 3	4	BEA NI	9575-5-010 BUSHING
_ '	w 3	0	ZEA N	1AS77-5-034 BUSHING
- 6	1 03	ė	REA NA	9575-3-019 BUSHING
1	2 4		RFA M	1521252-3LL FORK -
	V. 18		REH M	1521252-3RS CLEVIS
0	,	3	EA 1.	243030-5 SHIM
-0	1.		SEA 1	243030-6 SHIM
	1	,		243030-7 SHIM
	· K			AN161-16RS TURN BUCKLE
	1	7		AN 161-16 RS TULNBUCKEE _
				161-16LS FORK
			_	V155-168 BANGE
				VAST7-3-23 BUSHING
		_		6534 MILL SPEC COUST MOUNTS -
				154055-25-6632 STUBS
		-		3756 \$ 3680 GROMMOTS & RETAINERS
				606 FLUIA -
		-		
				ONS KENDSENE, HEATEL
				CLEANING SOLVENT.
		-	Tube	GREASE.
				8,
				SUB-TOTALS this page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
	SERVICE			TOTALS brought forward from previous page
	fan	very 1,	2013.	Tack 3148.3 TTSMOH 1315.6 TTAGT
	0	auce	aft in	anated per anniel injection
	ug	uzmen	to for	C17726 by usma seeme maneral
14	AD	2012-0	8-07	Mouvel sekebla mil MA
		2011-2		Inspation of full injection lines for
	00			eat clus pu AD. DUE at 3248.5 MM
	OZ.		annical	0 , ,
		2011-10		est soil inspection o seat inspection for
				18.3 or annual expection.
				of -due april 2014 Account
		1		Mainteaune on Dec 18, 2012 Entry.
	ana		1	gest retruction completed. For
	9	1-411	91,4	is Prot-gratic temponder Tests
	com	pulled	a du	July 2014 per Entry made 7-15 2012
	The			
				This accoraft has been inspected IAW
				rection as out fath in the cessure
		matto		no to teterment to be the according
		.,		Jon John 93445544 1 A.
				SUB-TOTALS this page
				TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
			TOTALS brought forward from previous page
			Cessna 177RG 1977 N52713 s /n:177RG1255 Date: 11/20/2013 Tach Time: 3223.1 hrs Total Time: 3223.1 hrs McCauley B2D340207 s/n 774493 Date: 02/40730T1 11/20/13 Tach Time: 3231.7 hrs TSOH. 359.5
			Removed main landing gear retraction-bevel gear support assembly and sector gear support IAW Cessna SM.     Installed main landing gear retraction-bevel gear support assembly and sector gear support IAW Cessna SM.
			Signature: Dennis 1/2 unay Date: 11/20/13 -
			_
			_
			Cessna 177RG 1977 N52713 s /n:177RG1255 Date: 11/20/2013
			Removed Shaft-sector gear support p/n 2044012-2 and bearing p/n s1004-58A.     Installed new Shaft-sector gear support and bearing.
			Signature: Date:
			FAA#: <u>A&amp;P 934455441A</u>
	TIME	TIME TIME IN SINCE	TIME TIME RECORDING IN SINCE METER

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page	- 6
			4	Cessna 177RG 1977 N52713 s/n:177RG1255 Date: 02/07/2014 Tach Time: 3231.7 hrs Total Time: 3231.7 hrs TSOH: 3231.7 hrs McCauley B2D340207 s/n 774493 Date: 02/07/2014 Tach Time: 3231.7 hrs Total Time: 3231.7 hrs TSOH: 359.5  1. Performed Inspection IAW Cessna 177RG SM Inspection Check List 2. CW AD11-10-09 Seat rails. Next due 100hrs. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.  Signature: Dame Many Date: 2/7/14	
				Cessna 177RG 1977 N52713 s/n:177RG1255 Date: 02/07/2014 Tach Time: 3231.7 hrs Total Time: 3231.7 hrs TSOH: 3231.7 hrs McCauley B2D340207 s/n 774493 Date: 02/07/2014 Tach Time: 3231.7 hrs Total Time: 3231.7 hrs TSOH: 359.5  1. Removed trim pulley p/n S378-4 aft of rear seat, cleaned and lubricated and reinstalled IAW SM.  2. Removed trim pulley at left front seat and installed pulley p/n S378-3L IAW SM.  3. Removed nose gear strut assembly. Disassembled, greased strut bearings p/n S2013-4, S1997-44G16 and S1997-40G12. Replaced o-ring p/n AN6227B-32, o-ring back up p/n S1628-329, o-ring p/n AN6230-3, lock ring p/n0841200-25, and lock ring 0841200-19. IAW SM  4. Installed nose gear strut assembly and serviced with N2 and 5606 IAW SM.	
				5. Tightened Hydraulic Hose on rear of Landing gear actuator and added 2 oz. of 5606 fluid to hydraulic pump.  Signature: Damo h may Date: 2/7/14  FAA#:A&P 33527671A	
				SUB-TOTALS this page  TOTALS—Carry forward to next page	

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page
				Cessna 177RG 1977 N52713 s/n:177RG1255 Date: 03/07/2014
	353	14 175 KG	2 8150	Commence of the second of the
3/30/14				REPLACED RIGHT SEAT HANDLE WITH COURT
				1977 Cessna 177RG N52713 s/n:177RG1255 Date: 04/10/2014 Tach Time: 3260.3 hrs Total Time: 3260.3 hrs TSOH: 3260.3 hrs McCauley B2D340207 s/n 774493 Date: 04/10/2014 Tach Time: 3260.3 hrs Total Time: 3260.3 hrs TSOH: 388.1  1. Replaced landing light with p n H7604. Worked performed I/A/W Cessna MM and standard practices.  Signature: Date: 4/10/14 FAA#: A&P 33527671A
	S F	MAKE Cessna MODEL: 177ig SIN: 177RG1255 SEG, NO: N52213 WORK ORDER 1709: 04: 2014 Airframe Entries	FOR STEAM	Hildt Aviation  22 Jetway Drive AID TACH 3262 1 Phone 518-618-0750  DAIE 5/2/2014 A/C TSN TACH 3262 1
-24 /	N T v 5	Maintenance Release	ponent(s) on N527 return to service	I NITROGEN I/A'W CESSNA R177 M.M.  13 was repaired and inspected in accordance with current FARs rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and Pertinent details of the repair ground factor at this repair shop under Work Order No 0709-04-2014. Lated  NED:  Work Order: 0709-04-2014
		JAN 2. 37272014		work Crase 1009-04-2014  be MildorGrandt, A&P 3039160  Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)

DATE	OTAL IME IN RVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK			
SEI	HVICE	OVERINGE		TOTALS brought forward from previous page			
Liplinia				P. EKNY 177 RG NEZTIZ SLN 177AG 1255			
/3//				THOM 3274.1. Le - ADJUSTED NOSEGIAL WARNING			
				SWITCH LOCATED ON THEOTYLE ATTACHER SPERKE			
				WIRES.			
				Dennis Muney 12 5 152767 IA 5/30/2014			
1/1/2010				CESSUA 17) RG N 52713 S/N 177RG 1256			
THEORY.				Тасн			
				Model: 177RG S/N: 177RG1255			
Registration: I	N52713	Mak	e: Cessna	Model: 177RG S/N: 177RG1255  Work Order: 1643452 Date: 7/15/2014			
Page: 1 of 1	Dicere	pancy		Corrective Action			
Item 1	FAR 9	_	FAR 91.413	The transponder, altimeter, altitude reporting and static system tests required by FAR 91.411 and FAR 91.413 have been preformed to 20,000 feet and comply with FAR 43 appendix E			
6	2	11.	na	and F.			
Signatule	< 7		101000	A Broad Entry			
Murra Avionic	s Inc.	FAA Repai	ir Station# A	CR012K Wallienance Record 2.1137			
7/28/14				CESSUA 177 RG N52713 SIN 177861255			
7100177				TACH 3821.0 - REPLACED ELT BATTERIES (L. D. SIZE			
				DURACEL AVENUE NEXT DUE AUG. 2016.			
				Dennis P In sensy A & P. 3352767 IA 7/48/14			

TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

TOTALS-Carry forward to next page

DATE TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK P SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PER	SON PERFORMING WORK
SENVICE	Cessna 17 Tach Tim McCaule; Tach Tim Installed Baggage K170604	y B2D34C207 ye: 3353.3 hrs	Total Time: 3353.2 irrs s/n 774493 Date: 12/24/2014 Total Time: 3353.3 irrs s/n 774493 Date: 12/24/2014 Total Time: 3353.3 irrs TSOH: 481.0  lastic – LH Window p/n K1715043-7; //n K2015006-1: Top Console p/n Door Panel p/n K2015002-1.  Date: 14/4/4/4014	
	Tach Tim McCaule Tach Tin Installed with SEE	ne: 3353.2 hrs y B2D34C207 ne: 3353.3 hrs	A52713 s/n:177RG1255 Date: 12/28/2014 Total Time: 3353.2 hrs 2 s/n 774493 Date: 12/28/2014 Total Time: 3353.3 hrs TSOH: 481.0 Secondary Seat Stop Kit SK210-174B IAW 1 5 and SK210-174B (Installation "K").  Date: 12/28/2014 Date: 12/28/2014	
	Tach Tin McCaule Tach Tir Installed pack p/n Signatur	ne: 3353.2 hrs ey B2D34C207 ne: 3353.3 hrs	1. h way Date: 21/24/2015	

Page No.

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page
	_			
			,	
-				
		-		
-				
	-			
				SUB-TOTALS this page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page
	TOTAL			
STEELS.				
7/36		G-TOTAL	1 1 1	SIID TOTAL Cabin page
THE R.	The state of the s	100000		SUB-TOTALS this page  TOTALS—Carry forward to next page



